
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 3914 0 3914 0 3914 0 3914 0 7527 0 7527 0 7527 0 7527 0 377062 0 377062 0 0% 0%

2 0 16426 0 16426 0 20339 0 20339 0 12071 0 12071 0 19598 0 19598 0 381417 0 381417 0 0% 0%

3 0 19959 0 19959 0 40299 0 40299 0 16079 0 16079 0 35677 0 35677 0 385297 0 385297 0 0% 0%

4 0 8181 0 8181 0 48479 0 48479 0 9068 0 9068 0 44745 0 44745 0 384410 0 384410 0 0% 0%

5 0 16478 0 16478 0 64958 0 64958 0 7658 0 7658 0 52403 0 52403 0 393231 0 393231 0 0% 0%

6 0 15737 0 15737 0 80695 0 80695 0 9048 0 9048 0 61451 0 61451 0 399920 0 399920 0 0% 0%

7 0 11626 0 11626 0 92321 0 92321 0 17207 0 17207 0 78658 0 78658 0 394339 0 394339 0 0% 0%

8 0 15995 0 15995 0 108316 0 108316 0 18201 0 18201 0 96859 0 96859 0 392132 0 392132 0 0% 0%

9 0 16070 0 16070 0 124385 0 124385 0 18101 0 18101 0 114960 0 114960 0 390101 0 390101 0 0% 0%

10 0 11916 0 11916 0 136301 0 136301 0 17796 0 17796 0 132756 0 132756 0 384221 0 384221 0 0% 0%

11 0 8043 0 8043 0 144344 0 144344 0 18121 0 18121 0 150877 0 150877 0 374143 0 374143 0 0% 0%

12 0 15970 0 15970 0 160314 0 160314 0 17151 0 17151 0 168028 0 168028 0 372962 0 372962 0 0% 0%

13 0 12369 0 12369 0 172683 0 172683 0 16482 0 16482 0 184510 0 184510 0 368849 0 368849 0 0% 0%

14 0 24474 0 24474 0 197157 0 197157 0 12155 0 12155 0 196665 0 196665 0 381168 0 381168 0 0% 0%

15 0 12102 0 12102 0 209259 0 209259 0 11539 0 11539 0 208204 0 208204 0 381731 0 381731 0 0% 0%

16 0 20269 0 20269 0 229529 0 229529 0 14573 0 14573 0 222778 0 222778 0 387427 0 387427 0 0% 0%

17 0 4122 0 4122 0 233651 0 233651 0 16605 0 16605 0 239382 0 239382 0 374944 0 374944 0 0% 0%

18 0 4053 0 4053 0 237703 0 237703 0 16259 0 16259 0 255641 0 255641 0 362738 0 362738 0 0% 0%

19 0 12498 0 12498 0 250202 0 250202 0 17177 0 17177 0 272818 0 272818 0 358059 0 358059 0 0% 0%

20 0 12270 0 12270 0 262471 0 262471 0 17321 0 17321 0 290139 0 290139 0 353008 0 353008 0 0% 0%

21 0 15383 0 15383 0 277854 0 277854 0 17190 0 17190 0 307329 0 307329 0 351200 0 351200 0 0% 0%

22 0 19763 0 19763 0 297617 0 297617 0 15269 0 15269 0 322598 0 322598 0 355695 0 355695 0 0% 0%

23 0 16489 0 16489 0 314106 0 314106 0 14166 0 14166 0 336765 0 336765 0 358017 0 358017 0 0% 0%

24 0 16252 0 16252 0 330358 0 330358 0 14857 0 14857 0 351622 0 351622 0 359412 0 359412 0 0% 0%

25 0 12164 0 12164 0 342522 0 342522 0 15566 0 15566 0 367188 0 367188 0 356010 0 356010 0 0% 0%

26 0 12006 0 12006 0 354528 0 354528 0 15558 0 15558 0 382745 0 382745 0 352458 0 352458 0 0% 0%

27 0 12167 0 12167 0 366694 0 366694 0 17116 0 17116 0 399861 0 399861 0 347509 0 347509 0 0% 0%

28 0 20486 0 20486 0 387180 0 387180 0 15810 0 15810 0 415671 0 415671 0 352185 0 352185 0 0% 0%

29 0 11771 0 11771 0 398952 0 398952 0 16158 0 16158 0 431829 0 431829 0 347798 0 347798 0 0% 0%

30 0 24090 0 24090 0 423041 0 423041 0 15706 0 15706 0 447535 0 447535 0 356182 0 356182 0 0% 0%

31 0 8417 0 8417 0 431458 0 431458 0 16283 0 16283 0 463818 0 463818 0 348315 0 348315 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.03.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 380676 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL Page 1 of 2

3 Coal allocation for the month of March 2025 from SECL-254000 MT, NCL- 242000 MT, SECL Regular- 16000 MT .

0 512000 0 512000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  March 2025

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7527 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12071 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16079 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9068 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7658 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9048 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17207 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18201 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18101 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17796 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18121 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17151 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16482 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12155 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11539 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14573 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16605 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16259 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17177 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17321 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17190 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15269 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14166 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14857 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15566 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15558 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17116 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15810 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16158 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15706 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16283 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.03.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 380676 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of March 2025

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-24 0 587000 0 587000 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 437657 0 437657 0 0% 0%

May-24 0 607000 0 607000 0 490295 0 490295 0 1021995 0 1021995 0 546891 0 546891 0 1041043 0 1041043 0 381061 0 381061 0 0% 0%

Jun-24 0 562000 0 562000 0 575695 0 575695 0 1597691 0 1597691 0 511841 0 511841 0 1552884 0 1552884 0 444915 0 444915 0 0% 0%

Jul-24 0 436200 0 436200 0 529996 0 529996 0 2127686 0 2127686 0 571996 0 571996 0 2124880 0 2124880 0 402915 0 402915 0 0% 0%

Aug-24 0 463000 0 463000 0 382359 0 382359 0 2510045 0 2510045 0 526580 0 526580 0 2651460 0 2651460 0 258693 0 258693 0 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 514000 0 514000 0 432938 0 432938 0 2942983 0 2942983 0 497142 0 497142 0 3148602 0 3148602 0 194490 0 194490 0 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 560000 0 560000 0 489781 0 489781 0 3432764 0 3432764 0 500833 0 500833 0 3649435 0 3649435 0 183438 0 183438 0 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 603000 0 603000 0 582880 0 582880 0 4015644 0 4015644 0 381539 0 381539 0 4030974 0 4030974 0 384778 0 384778 0 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 470000 0 470000 0 549433 0 549433 0 4565076 0 4565076 0 424030 0 424030 0 4455004 0 4455004 0 510181 0 510181 0 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 456000 0 456000 0 356406 0 356406 0 4921482 0 4921482 0 431885 0 431885 0 4886889 0 4886889 0 434701 0 434701 0 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 474000 0 474000 0 255937 0 255937 0 5177419 0 5177419 0 309962 0 309962 0 5196852 0 5196852 0 380676 0 380676 0 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 512000 0 512000 0 431458 0 431458 0 5608877 0 5608877 0 463818 0 463818 0 5660670 0 5660670 0 348315 0 348315 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 494152 0% 0%

May-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 546891 0% 0%

Jun-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 511841 0% 0%

Jul-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 571996 0% 0%

Aug-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526580 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 497142 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500833 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 381539 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424030 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 431885 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 309962 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 463818 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



1 633 633 497 497 136

2 478 1111 512 1009 102

3 421 1532 441 1450 82

4 513 2045 595 2045 0

5 644 2690 437 2482 207

6 684 3374 602 3084 290

7 505 3879 795 3879 0

8 496 4375 496 4375 0

9 591 4966 555 4930 36

10 736 5702 772 5702 0

11 590 6292 569 6271 21

12 660 6952 660 6931 21

13 670 7622 683 7614 7

14 729 8350 697 8311 39

15 515 8865 554 8865 0

16 385 9249 385 9249 0

17 592 9842 592 9842 0

18 494 10336 494 10336 0

19 456 10792 446 10782 11

20 606 11398 516 11298 100

21 802 12200 94 11392 809

22 733 12933 247 11639 1294

23 722 13656 875 12513 1142

24 653 14308 1161 13674 634

25 492 14800 1068 14742 58

26 586 15386 643 15386 0

27 577 15962 0 15386 577

28 618 16580 0 15386 1195

29 593 17173 0 15386 1788

30 800 17973 0 15386 2587

31 620 18593 0 15386 3208

 

1. On 01.03.2025, the opening balance of Biomass Non Torrified Pellets  is 0 MT.

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for the month of March 2025

Date Daily Received Cumulative  Received Daily Consumption
Cumulative 

Consumption
Closing Balance



Apr-24 291 291 291 291 0

May-24 1555 1846 1555 1846 0

Jun-24 2724 4570 2724 4570 0

Jul-24 2922 7492 2922 7492 0

Aug-24 9515 17007 9515 17007 0

Sep-24 13995 31002 13995 31002 0

Oct-24 21825 52827 21825 52827 0

Nov-24 31463 84290 31463 84290 0

Dec-24 36577 120867 36577 120867 0

Jan-25 27794 148660 27794 148661 0

Feb-25 13213 161873 13213 161873 0

Mar-25 18593 180466 15386 177259 3208

 

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month Monthly Received Cumulative  Received Monthly Consumption 
Cumulative  

Consumption
Closing Balance


